EICDCS

LOCL

Change Order No. 2

Date of Issuance: 11/4/2021

Owner: City of Crossville, TN

Contractor: Bobby Luttrell & Sons, LLC

Engineer: GRW Engineers, Inc.

Project: 2020 CDBG - Sewer System Improvements

1/9/z02.
82021

Effective Date:
Owner's Contract No.:
Contractor’s Project No.:
Engineer's Project No.:
Contract Name:

3671-14

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Adjustment of Quantities based on work done and remaining. Reduce item 2 (CCTV 6”-10" sewer
lines in roadway) by 200 LF (-$600.00}, item 16 (Locate manhole) by 3 EA (-$1,500.00), item 24 (aggregate
surface repair) and item 25 {Con. Drive repair) by 75 LF (-51,500) and {-$11,250). Increase item 3 (CCTV 6”-10"
sewer lines in easement by 1,132 LF ($4,528), item 8 (internal patch) by 1 EA ($4,500), item 19 {raise MH) by 1
EA (§1,000.00), item 20 (MH Rehab) by 1 EA ($2,750) and item 21 (MH Rehab — Addition VF over 6 ft) by 2 VF

($1,140).
Attachments: See attachment 1

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price:

$ 814,920

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Times: 150 days
Substantial Completion: NA

Ready for Final Payment: Dec. 9, 2021

days or dates

[inerease] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
OrdersNo._1 toNo. 1 :

$2,425

Hnerease}{Beerease] from previously approved Change
Orders No. ___ toNo.__:
Substantial Completion: NA

Ready for Final Payment: Dec. 9, 2021

days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$.812,495

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: NA

Ready for Final Payment: Dec. 9, 2021

days or dates

[lnerease] [Decrease] of this Change Order:

$.932.00

Hnerease]-[Decrease] of this Change Order: No change
Substantial Completion: NA

Ready for Final Payment: Dec. 9, 2021

days or dates

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: NA

$ 811,563 Ready for Final Payment: Dec. 9, 2021
days or dates
~RECOMMENDED/ ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
By: {otud  Mte Xt/ By: By: /%€ L % 112, V)
Engineer (if required) Owner {Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Title: _Project Engineer Title Titte  [V1onboer
Date: "/9/202/ Date Date n /C, /QJ
I T
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)
By: Date:
Title:

EJCDC’ C-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.

Pagelofl

3671-14

CHANGE ORDER

0063 05-1



